1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 618

January 23, 2008 - Offered by Committee on Urban and Local Affairs.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 5, line 17: delete "Either provides all of the information specified in par. (a) 2. a." and substitute "Specifies, for each citation counted under par. (a) 1., the license number of the vehicle involved, the place where the citation may be paid, and the means by which the citation may be contested,".
 - **2.** Page 5, line 18: delete "such" and substitute "this".
- **3.** Page 6, line 7: after "(b)." insert "The ordinance shall also provide a procedure for the municipality, county, or 3rd party contractor to promptly receive notice when a person has satisfied the requirements for release of a motor vehicle under sub. (3) (b).".
- **4.** Page 6, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16 and substitute "also paying all forfeitures specified in each notice under sub. (2) (a) 2. a. for, or scheduling an

1

2

3

4

5

6

appearance in court in response to, or a combination of paying forfeitures and scheduling appearances with respect to, all citations counted under sub. (2) (a) 1.".

5. Page 6, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22 and substitute "(e) and also paying all forfeitures specified in each notice under sub. (2) (a) 2. a. for, or scheduling an appearance in court in response to, or a combination of paying forfeitures and scheduling appearances with respect to, all citations counted under sub. (2) (a) 1.".

7 (END)